# L16000087334

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		$\mathbb{C}$

Office Use Only



700283801487

04/11/16--01045--026 \*\*200.00



. 08-10-9

### **COVER LETTER**

<b>TO:</b> Registration Section Division of Corp			
SUBJECT: GREATE			
	(Name o	f Resulting Florida Limited	(Company)
			I fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning	this matter to:	
HEATHER F. LI	NDSAY, ESQ. (Contact Person)		
LINDSAY & lin	dsay, p.A. (Firm/Company)		
5218 Willing	Street (Address)	·····	
Milton, Flori (City	da 32570 v, State and Zip Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
hf1@1a1-law.c E-mail Address: (to be us	com or lholley sed for future annual rep	v@lal-law.com ort notifications)	
For further information	concerning this mat	ter, please call:	
Heather F. Li (Name of Contact F			3-3200 time Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	the following amou	nt:	
(\$25 for Conversion and	J\$155.00 Filing Fees nd Certificate of status	☐\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING A	DDRESS:
Registration Section		Registration S	
Division of Corporation	18	Division of C	
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 632	•
2661 Executive Center	Circle	Tallahaccee I	FI 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 14, 2016

HEATHER F. LINDSAY, ESQ 5218 WILLING STREET MILTON, FL 32570

SUBJECT: GREATER LIVING INVESTORS, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000027828

We have received your document for GREATER LIVING INVESTORS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$200.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 116A00007756

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

# Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Statutes.				
1. The name of the "Other Bus GREATER LIVING IN	siness Entity" immediately	prior to the filing of the Articles	of Conversion is:	
THE WAY DIVING IN	VESTORS, LLC	M12-6006.		
	(Enter Name of Other Business	s Entity)		
2. The "Other Business Entity"	"is a <u>LIMITED LIAB</u>	ILITY COMPANY		
	(Enter entity type, Examp	ble: corporation, limited partnership,	조건 (V) [5] (15)	0
	general partnership, co	ommon law or business trust, etc.)		-TE 617
			The state of the s	T. S.
First organized, formed or inco	rporated under the laws of	NEVADA	ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	1194
		nter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the nan	ne of the country)	ъ ў
on <u>OCTOBER 22, 2012</u>	(	and black of the four biolic entry, the fall	140 1 110 20 4111 17	က် 🖫
(date of organization, formation	or incorporation)		i'-i,	- 19
(	or moorporation,		-1, - <del>7</del> ,	3
2. The name of the Florida Lin	nited Liebility Commons, or	s out fouth in the add-about A -at-l	- <b>1</b> 52	
3. The hame of the Florida Lin	inted Liability Company as	s set forth in the attached Articles	or Organizațion	1 <b>:</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
C 1. 1.		_		
III eate ( Living	s Lovesturs, LL	<u>. C</u>	<b>3</b>	- 1/-
(Enter N	S Investors LL Jame of Florida Limited Liability	y Company)	,	
4. If not effective on the date o	of filing, enter the effective	date: APril 28, 2011	P	
(The effective date: 1) cannot	be prior to date of receip	pt or filed date nor more than 90	davs after the	•
date this document is filed by	the Florida Department	of State; AND 2) must be the sai	me as the effectiv	a A
date this document a stocked Art	ricles of Organization if s	an effective date is listed therein.	1	•
Care it is a the attached in this block	k does not most the annieable si	tatutory filing requirements, this date wil	u Il not be listed as the	
Note: If the date inserted in this older document's effective date on the Dept	arment of State's records		. mos oc maco as the	
document a enective date on the pebe	Withdis of Pints 3 1400.00.			

Page 1 of 2

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this 28th day of APril 20 16.	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:	
Manual & A	
Signature of Authorized Representative: CHANNA THE Printed Name: Heather F. Lindsay, Title: Ross stored Address	
Printed Name: Heather F. Lindsay Title: Registered Agent	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]	
Signature: Dutta & Yaylon	
Printed Name: Martha F. Taylor Title: Manager	
Signature:	•
Printed Name: Samara Torres Title: Manager	
Signature:	
Printed Name:Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	
	No.
Signature:	्रा क
Fillited Nattle:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	9
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer.  If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.	
ti Directors of Officers have not ocen selected, an incorporator must sign.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:	A F
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	

Page 2 of 2

\$25.00 \$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Articles of Conversion:
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:
Certified Copy:
Certificate of Status:

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GREATER LIVING INVESTORS, LLC

(Pursuant to Chapter 605, Florida Statutes)

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the limited liability company is GREATER LIVING INVESTORS, LLC

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing and street address of the company is 2172 West Nine Mile Road, #223, Pensacola, Florida 32534.

#### ARTICLE III - Purposes:

This corporation shall have unlimited power to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized according to the laws of the State of Florida, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE IV - Initial Members:

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

Name:

Member

Martha F. Taylor 2172 West Nine Mile Road, #223

Pensacola, Florida 32534.

Samara Torres

2172 West Nine Mile Road, #223 Pensacola, Florida 32534.

### ARTICLE V - Transfer of Interests:

The company may admit new members or a member may sell his/her interest and membership, or a portion thereof, only with unanimous approval of existing members, and only upon terms disclosed to all existing members. In the event of death or disability of an existing member, the company shall wind up its affairs and file dissolution according to law unless within 90 days of such death or determination of disability all members consent in writing to continue operations.

#### ARTICLE VI - Registered Agent:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, GREATER LIVING INVESTORS, LLC, a limited liability company, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida:

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Heather F. Lindsay, Esq., Lindsay and Lindsay P.A., 5218 Willing Street, Milton, Florida 32570,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated:

Registered Agent: Heather F. Lindsay

#### ARTICLE VII - Management of the Company:

The company shall be managed by the managers. Samara Torres and Martha F. Taylor have been named managers of this Company, by consent of the members, and shall have all powers, duties and responsibilities as outlined in the Operating Agreement. Only the Manager or Managing Members can bind the Company, Non-Managing Members have no authority to bind it. The Managers, Member or Managing Member shall have the following official Mailing Address: 2172 West Nine Mile Road, #223 Pensacola, Florida 32534

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Organization this 28th day of April Florida.	ned subscriber has executed the, 2016, at Milton, Santa	se Artic Rosa Co	les of ounty,	
	Members:			
	Datta + Yaylor MARTHA F. TAYLOR			
	SAMARA TORRES		<del></del>	
	SAWAKA TORRES	MILAIRE	16 MAY -	green general to
			9 PH 1	Exemple of the second of the s
		IATE Orina	=======================================	Constant of the Constant of th